

2025 SANITARY SEWER REPAIRS CONTRACT (#9784954)

Owner: Racine WI, City of

Solicitor: Racine WI, City of

08/11/2025 02:00 PM CDT

					Globe Contractors, Inc.		The Wanasek Corp		Willkomm Excavating	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1			\$8,000.40	\$8,000.40	\$12,650.00	\$12,650.00
2	2	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	309			\$15.00	\$4,635.00	\$12.00	\$3,708.00
3	4	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVEMENT TYPE A (PINNED)	SY	108			\$175.00	\$18,900.00	\$242.00	\$26,136.00
4	7	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER, 18-INCH, 601.0407, Type D	LF	242			\$60.00	\$14,520.00	\$73.00	\$17,666.00
5	8	SAWING CONCRETE FULL DEPTH	LF	935			\$5.00	\$4,675.00	\$4.00	\$3,740.00
6	11	CONNECT TO EXSITING EGG SHAPE SEWER SEWER PIPE	EACH	2			\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$12,563.00	\$25,126.00
7	12	RESTORATION TEMPORARY PAVMENT CONCRETE 6-INCH	SY	222.7			\$60.00	\$13,360.20	\$79.00	\$17,590.93
8	13	CONNECT TO EXSITING SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	2			\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,781.00	\$15,562.00
9	15	SANITARY SEWER PIPE MAIN WYE SEGMENT	EACH	12			\$515.00	\$6,180.00	\$7,644.00	\$91,728.00
10	16	6-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER LATERAL PIPE	LF	167			\$390.00	\$65,130.00	\$514.00	\$85,838.00
11	17	8-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	342			\$500.00	\$171,000.00	\$331.00	\$113,202.00
12	19	12-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	6			\$1,530.00	\$9,180.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
13	20	18-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	6			\$1,230.00	\$7,380.00	\$864.00	\$5,184.00
14	21	MOBILIZATION	EACH	1			\$30,800.00	\$30,800.00	\$8,877.00	\$8,877.00
15	22	RESTORATION - SOD AND TOPSOIL	SY	85.78			\$30.00	\$2,573.40	\$50.00	\$4,289.00
16	23	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	14			\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$83.00	\$1,162.00
17	24	CONNECT TO EXSITING WYE	EACH	4			\$3,180.00	\$12,720.00	\$4,314.00	\$17,256.00
18	25	INSTALL SANITARY 6-INCH INSIDE DROP, 6-INCH PVC	L.S.	1			\$10,625.00	\$10,625.00	\$7,995.00	\$7,995.00
19	26	HULK COUPLING FERNCO, 8-INCH DIAMETER	EACH	6			\$2,690.00	\$16,140.00	\$1,342.00	\$8,052.00
20	27	HULK COUPLING FERNCO, 6-INCH DIAMETER	EACH	17			\$720.00	\$12,240.00	\$3,727.00	\$63,359.00
Base Bid Total:					\$0.00		\$424,599.00		\$534,220.93	